

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15684

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ASA ENERGY INC DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 151 STEWART ST Welch WVA. 24801 25304 304-926-0499 SHIP VIA F.O.B, FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

01/31/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/15/2012 CAT, NO. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP JB 962-73 0001 892, 814,00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE MCDOWELL LANDFILL LEACHATE STORAGE FACILITY UPGRADE PROJECT LOCATED IN MCDOWELL COUNTY, WV. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 2/23/2012 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2012 MAR 15 PM 1: 14 THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. WW PURCHASING IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 320-3961

55-0700 /31 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.

2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem 12. BANKRUPTCY: this contract null and yold, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the lime the purchasing agency to doze the bidder. purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



NENDOR

SIGNATURE

REQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIMBER Quotation

DEP15684

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

14-2012

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B, SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01/31/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2012 CAT, **AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: LEAVING IAEGER TOWARD WELCH, ON US RT 52, GO 8.7 MILES TURN LEFT ONTO DAVY-RODERFIELD RD (CR7) GO 1.4 MILES. TURN RIGHT TO STAY ON DAVY-RODERFIELD RD GO 1.4 MILES TURN RIGHT TO STAY ON DAVY-RODERFIELD RD, GO 1.9 MILES. TURN RIGHT ONTO LANDFILL ROAD (CR 7/12) GO 0.4 MILES. CONTACT & PHONE # : MARK CHURCH 304-545-0793 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP BY CONTACTING JESSICA HENSON, (304) 926-0499, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, UPON PAYMENT OF \$ 35.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

550760 131

304-3263961

E AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARELED 'VENDOR'



A E NOOR

SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIRER Quotation

DEP15684

-14-2012

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

320-3961

INCEDT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01/31/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2012 CAT. NO. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MCDOWELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

FEIN 55-0700/3/



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER DEP1568

DEP15684

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

DOOZE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	red .	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
01/31/										70011
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2012			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:							
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA ICE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	SFUL VENDO LIABILITY UNLESS OT MINIMUM A 250,000.	INSURA HERWIS	NCE E SP	PRIOR TO ECIFIED I		
	CHRNIS	SH PROO	F OF	BUILD	URANCE: S ERS RISK - % OF THE /	· ALL R	ISK	INSURANCE	: IN	
	THE BISUBMITED BIDDER MATERIBONDS IRREVISOLVED STATE IN LIIUNDER ACCEP	ID PAYA ITED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE OCABLE NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0	BLE THEAL ALSO FOR LETTE TY COST VIEN BONION LIE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED ER OF OMPANN GINIA D WILL PERSO	ENT (5%) (STATE OF D AS A BII ISH A PERI OF THE AI IN THE FOI CREDIT, OI AUTHORIZI ONLY BE ONLY BE THE 5% BII FERIAL BON	WEST VD BOND. FORMANC MOUNT OF A R BOND ED TO D ER OF C ALLOWED SINESS D BOND,	IRGI TH E BC F TH CEF FURN O BU REDI FOF	NIA, SHALI SE SUCCESS OND AND LA RE CONTRACT RIFIED CI VISHED BY USINESS II RET SUBMIT RET PROJECT CKS ARE N	L BE SFUL ABOR/ CT. HECK, A N THE TED S	
	BOND	MAINTEN COVERIN E SUCCI	G THE	ROOF	A TWO (FING SYSTE	2) YEAF M WILL	BE /	INTENANCE A REQUIRE	MENT	
	REV. ****	11/00 *****	****	× × × × :	*******	*****	* * * *	*****	****	5
			C		CTORS LICE					
				SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	ONDITION	NS	DATE	
SIGNATURE	- /h					304-3	20-		3	-12-2012
TITLE	-1		FEIN	1-	- 121				CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEC INCEDT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



SIGNATURE

FEIN

55-0700 131

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER DEP15684 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

25304

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 01/31/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/15/2012 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: ASA. ENERGY IN CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: WV02219 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

304-320-3961

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

14-

20/2



VENDOR

SIGNATUR

REQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15684

	PAGE	
-	11111111	
		5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

320-3961

T NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F,O,B, SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01/31/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/15/2012 BID OPENING DATE: CAT. NO. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP YTTTAAUD LINE IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

55-0700 131



A BOOKE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15684

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01/31/2012

BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECTIENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE

TELEPHONE

SIGNATURE

55-0700 121

14-201 304-326-3961 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ABOUNDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15684

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 01/31/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 03/15/2012 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. ... SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST

> THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF

TELEPHONE

304-320-3961

SIGNATURE

55-0700131

CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15684

PAGE	-	
10)	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B, FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 01/31/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/15/2012 CAT, AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE SEALED BID

BUYER: GN-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15684 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2012 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE

AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. SINATURE

304-320-3961

55-0700 13

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15684

50	- 12.	DAGE
-		INGL
		11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/31/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/15/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 892,814.00 IS THE END OF REQ **** DEP15|684 ***** TOTAL: THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE 304-

SIGNATURE

55-0700/31

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

McDOWELL LANDFILL LEACHATE STORAGE FACILITY UPGRADE

DEP15684

BID SCHEDULE

Vendors Name:	ASA	ENERGY	INC	
---------------	-----	--------	-----	--

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM			UNIT	
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT
1 .	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of total bid)	\$ 30,000,00	\$ 30,000,00
		Construction Layout and Documentation (Shall not exceed	. 10000	001 111 10
2	1 LS	10% of total bid)	\$ 20,000,00	\$20,000,00
3	1 LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 10,000,00	\$ 10,000,00
4	1 Acre	Clearing and Grubbing	\$4,000,00	\$ 4,000,00
5	4 Acre	Revegetation	\$2,500.00	\$10.000,00
6	11,250 CY	Excavation	\$15,00	\$168,750,00
7	72 LF	Channel A	\$ 5.50	\$ 396,00
8	110 LF	Channel B	\$5.50	\$ 605,00
9	65 LF	12" Culvert	\$49.00	\$3,185.00
10	981 LF	Leachate Pipe	\$38,00	\$37,278.00
11	1 LS	Tank Valve Pit	\$ 17,200,00	\$17.200.00
12	1 LS	Truck Load-out Valve Pit	\$ 6,700,00	\$ 6,700,00
13	1 LS	Leachate Storage Tanks	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00
14	2700 Ton	Access Road Surfacing	\$37.00	\$ 99,900.00
15	370 LF	Fence	\$40,00	\$ 14.800,00
		TOTAL		\$ 892.814.00



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER DEP15684

PAGE
-

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*613132543

A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

D2/29/2012 BID OPENING TIME 03/15/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01/130PM ADDENDUM NO. 1 BID OPENING DATE REMAINS UNCHANGED: 03/15/2012 AT 1:30PM NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 BID OPENING DATE REMAINS UNCHANGED: 03/15/2012 AT 1:30PM NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 BID OPENING DATE REMAINS UNCHANGED: 03/15/2012 AT 1:30PM NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 BID OPENING DATE REMAINS UNCHANGED: 03/15/2012 AT 1:30PM NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 BID OPENING DATE REMAINS UNCHANGED: 03/15/2012 AT 1:30PM NO OTHER CHANGES END OF REPORTERS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BID OPENING TO BE ON THE REMAINS UNCHANGES IN SPACE ABOVE LABBLED VENDOR'S ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOV	DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENUIS PHOTOS OF CORE SAMPLES, TEST BORING FIELD LOGS, DNR LICENSE AND RIGHT OF ENTRY, CORPS OF ENGINEERS "NWP#12" AND MEETING. BID OPENING DATE REMAINS UNCHANGED: 03/15/2012 AT 1:30PM NO 0THER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM NO. 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ***********************************	1,140 miles (1,000	m remarks the factor of the fa								
ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM NO. 1 FOR THE MCDOWELL COUNTY LANDFILL STORAGE FACILITY UPGRADE" IS ISSUED TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BIDDER INFORMATION THAT INCLUDES PHOTOS OF CORE SAMPLES, TEST BORING FIELD LOGS, DAN LICENSE AND RIGHT OF ENTRY, CORPS OF ENGINEERS NNP#12" AND PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET FROM: 2/23/2012 MEETING. BID OPENING DATE REMAINS UNCHANGED: 03/15/2012 AT 1:30PM NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15/684 ******* TOTAL: ***********************************	BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2012		COLLEGE SON THE CORRESPONDED AND A STREET	BID	OPENING TIME	E 01	:30PM
ADDENDUM NO. 1 FOR THE MCDOWELL COUNTY LANDFILL STORAGE FACILITY UPGRADE" IS ISSUED TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BIDDER INFORMATION THAT INCLUDES PHOTOS OF CORE SAMPLES, TEST BORING FIELD LOGS, DAR LICENSE AND RIGHT OF ENTRY, CORPS OF ENGINEERS "NWP#12" AND PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET FROM: 2/23/2012 BID OPENING DATE REMAINS UNCHANGED: 03/15/2012 AT 1:30PM NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ***********************************	LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP		ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15684 ****** TOTAL: 892.814,00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLE PLOS FOR THE STORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 3-14-2012 TILLE PLOS FOR TEMPS AND CONDITIONS TILLE PLOS FOR		ADDEND STORAG ADDITI CORE S AND RI PRE-BI	OUM NO. EE FACI ONAL B SAMPLES GHT OF D SIGN	1 FOR LITY IDDER , TES ENTR -IN S DATE 03/	ADDEN THE UPGRA INFO T BOR Y, CO HEET REMAI 15/20 NO O	DUM NO. 1 MCDOWELL DE" IS IS RMATION T ING FIELD RPS OF EN FROM: 2/2 NS UNCHAN 12 AT 1:3 THER CHAN	COUNTY SUED TO HAT INC LOGS, GINEERS 3/2012 GED: OPM	LANDFILL PROVIDE LUDES PHOTOS DNR LICENSE "NWP#12" A	S OF	
TITLE President FEIN 55-0700131 TELEPHONE 304-320-3961 DATE 3-14-2012 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	0001		IATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN				892.814,00
President 55-0700131 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE)		elh-		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			DATE	-14-2012
18251 0 cm / 33-0100131	TITLE	, ,	F	EIN F	- 25	00121			CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	Preside	IEN DECE	ONIDINO				ADDDESS			

Agency WV [)EP
REQ.P.O#_15	

BID BOND

K	NOW ALL MEN BY THE	ESE PRESENTS, That we, th	e undersigned, A	& A Energy, Inc	·
	of 151 Stewart Street	, Welch, WV 2480	01	, as Principal, an	d Erie Insurance Company
	of Erie	_, Pennsylvania	, a corporation org	anized and exist	ing under the laws of the State of
		I office in the City of Erie		, as Surety, are h	neld and firmly bound unto the State
of West Vi	rginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of 5 % of bid		(\$_5%) for the payment of which,
well and tr	uly to be made, we jointl	y and severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, admi	nistrators, execut	ors, successors and assigns.
Т	he Condition of the abov	e obligation is such that whe	reas the Principal	has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the
		rtain bid or proposal, attached achate Storage Facility Upgi		e a part hereof, to	enter into a contract in writing for
	IOW THEREFORE,				
hereto and agreement force and	I shall furnish any other to the common to the created by the accepta effect. It is expressly un	ccepted and the Principal sha bonds and insurance required nce of said bid, then this oblid	d by the bid or progation shall be nul	posal, and shall i I and void, otherv	te with the bid or proposal attached in all other respects perform the wise this obligation shall remain in full ill claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impair	he Surety, for the value red or affected by any ex ce of any such extension	xtension of the time within wh	nd agrees that the ich the Obligee ma	obligations of sa ay accept such b	aid Surety and its bond shall be in no id, and said Surety does hereby
11	N WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have h	ereunto set their h	ands and seals,	and such of them as are corporations
have caus	ed their corporate seals	to be affixed hereunto and th	ese presents to be	e signed by their	proper officers, this
<u>14th</u> _d	ay of March	, 20 <u>12</u> .			
Principal C	Corporate Seal			A & A Energy, I	nc. (Name of Principal)
				By frme	(Must be President or Vice President)
				President	
					(Title)
Surety Co.	rporate Seal			Erie Insurance	Company
Gurety Go	iporate deal				(Name of Surety)
			•	Auto	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

II ISUI al ICE	
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, consti	# 5
Luther Ern	nest McFaddin, Jr,
individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,	execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and
in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five h	nundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00)
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such off in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.	ally and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURANCE icers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-
ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY on the 11th day of March	of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of 1, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:
Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on beha of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof the power and authority given to him; and	ent or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke
issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Comp and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corpo ings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writing	
Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY on and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:	s under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present
of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles or ings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature of Sheila M.	s President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakter thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the I. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed gment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such he Company."
	annung,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008.	1972 A NO E TONOR PORALES COMMENTS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS. COUNTY OF ERIE	annua.
On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.	OF CHANGE AND COMMONWEY TO THE WAY LAND AND COMMISSION EXPIRES June 27, 2012 Notary Public
CERTIFICATE	annum.
I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.	HANCE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,	James J Tanous, Secretary

SF57 9/08

day of March 2012



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Mcdowell, TO-WIT:
I, <u>James</u> w <u>Addaiv</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of ASA ENERGY TNC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that ASA ENERGY INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
ASA ENERGY INC (Company Name)
By: Jone a Ma
Title: President
Date: 3-15-2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of Morch 2012
By Commission expires follows 16, 2015 (Sea Notary Public Official Seal ELIZABETH C. BREWSTER State of West Virginia My Commission Expires February 16, 2015 FIRST COMMUNITY BANK 211 Federal Street Buefield, WW 24701 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 15684

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: ASA ENER by fine Date: 3-15-2012 Authorized Signature: Date: 3-15-2012 State of Loost Vinguia County of Moncol, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 15 day of March, 2012. My Commission expires february 14, 2015. AFFIX SEAL HERI NOTARY PUBLIC CONTROLL SEAL ELIZABETH C. BREWSTER State of West Vignita My Commission Expires February 16, 2015 FIRST COMMUNITY BANK 2015 FIRST COMMUNITY B